Currently there are three (3) shops open in University Park that focus on the sale 
of smoke, vape or tobacco products. Mr. Baugh displayed an aerial map 
indicating where these shops are located and the distance in feet they are from 
the closest school;  the 360 Smoke Shop on Lovers Lane is located eight 
hundred sixty-six (866) feet from Highland Park High School, the  

Tobacco Gallery on Hillcrest is located twelve hundred eighty (1,280) feet from 
University Park Elementary and the Dragon Vape Shop on Hillcrest is located 
eighteen hundred sixty-six (1,866) feet from University Park Elementary.